

ITEM NO.11
SECTION XVI

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 297-298/2020
STARLIGHT REAL ESTATE (ASCOT) MAURITIUS LIMITED & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGRATI TRADE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 108329/2020 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 15-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Aman Hingorani, AOR
Dr Shweta Hingorani, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substituted service in respect of
respondent nos 3 and 6 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed
within four weeks time.

Service is not complete on respondent no.5. Ld. Counsel for
the petitioner submits that he has no fresh particulars of
respondent no.5 and that he will be moving an application for
substituted service in respect of respondent no.5 as well.
Application, if any, be filed within two weeks time.

List again on 22.1.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar