

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 297-298/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2019 in APO No. 261/2015 in Civil Suit No. 284/2014 and OCO No. 2/2015 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

STARLIGHT REAL ESTATE (ASCOT) MAURITIUS LIMITED & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGRATI TRADE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Nabira Farman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.  
Mr. Arya Hardik, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. We are not inclined to interfere with the decision of the High Court. We, however, make it clear that any other remedy that the petitioners would have invoked either in the proceedings for

execution of the award or before any other forum are kept open. All contentions that are available to them in law can be raised and argued.

3. The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

3. Pending applications stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)